

**Historical Degrees Awarded by Degree Program Level
Academic Years 1873-74 through 2015-16**

Academic Year	Baccalaureate	Undergraduate Certificate	Master's	Graduate Certificate	Doctorate	Total	Cumulative Total
1873-1874	3	0	0	0	0	3	3
1874-1875	2	0	0	0	0	2	5
1875-1876	5	0	0	0	0	5	10
1876-1877	3	0	0	0	0	3	13
1877-1878	4	0	0	0	0	4	17
1878-1879	2	0	0	0	0	2	19
1879-1880	2	0	0	0	0	2	21
1880-1881	2	0	0	0	0	2	23
1881-1882	5	0	0	0	0	5	28
1882-1883	1	0	0	0	0	1	29
1883-1884	5	0	0	0	0	5	34
1884-1885	3	0	0	0	0	3	37
1885-1886	3	0	0	0	0	3	40
1886-1887	4	0	0	0	0	4	44
1887-1888	0	0	0	0	0	0	44
1888-1889	0	0	0	0	0	0	44
1889-1890	1	0	0	0	0	1	45
1890-1891	4	0	0	0	0	4	49
1891-1892	4	0	0	0	0	4	53
1892-1893	4	0	0	0	0	4	57
1893-1894	5	0	0	0	0	5	62
1894-1895	7	0	0	0	0	7	69
1895-1896	2	0	0	0	0	2	71
1896-1897	8	0	0	0	0	8	79
1897-1898	5	0	0	0	0	5	84
1898-1899	13	0	0	0	0	13	97
1899-1900	9	0	1	0	0	10	107
1900-1901	16	0	0	0	0	16	123
1901-1902	13	0	0	0	0	13	136
1902-1903	15	0	0	0	0	15	151
1903-1904	18	0	1	0	0	19	170
1904-1905	24	0	0	0	0	24	194
1905-1906	23	0	0	0	0	23	217
1906-1907	21	0	0	0	0	21	238
1907-1908	29	0	0	0	0	29	267
1908-1909	34	0	1	0	0	35	302
1909-1910	42	0	1	0	0	43	345
1910-1911	34	0	0	0	0	34	379
1911-1912	39	1	0	0	0	40	419
1912-1913	22	0	0	0	0	22	441
1913-1914	23	0	1	0	0	24	465
1914-1915	15	0	0	0	0	15	480
1915-1916	35	0	1	0	0	36	516
1916-1917	36	0	1	0	0	37	553
1917-1918	24	0	0	0	0	24	577

**Historical Degrees Awarded by Degree Program Level
Academic Years 1873-74 through 2015-16**

Academic Year	Baccalaureate	Undergraduate Certificate	Master's	Graduate Certificate	Doctorate	Total	Cumulative Total
1918-1919	15	0	0	0	0	15	592
1919-1920	55	0	4	0	0	59	651
1920-1921	67	0	8	0	0	75	726
1921-1922	68	0	9	0	0	77	803
1922-1923	88	0	7	0	0	95	898
1923-1924	44	0	7	0	0	51	949
1924-1925	64	0	4	0	0	68	1,017
1925-1926	56	0	6	0	0	62	1,079
1926-1927	62	0	6	0	0	68	1,147
1927-1928	65	0	8	0	0	73	1,220
1928-1929	63	0	9	0	0	72	1,292
1929-1930	63	0	8	0	0	71	1,363
1930-1931	86	0	8	0	0	94	1,457
1931-1932	103	0	9	0	0	112	1,569
1932-1933	113	0	7	0	1	121	1,690
1933-1934	90	0	2	0	0	92	1,782
1934-1935	83	0	1	0	2	86	1,868
1935-1936	80	0	2	0	1	83	1,951
1936-1937	90	0	1	0	1	92	2,043
1937-1938	94	0	6	0	0	100	2,143
1938-1939	117	0	3	0	0	120	2,263
1939-1940	153	0	6	0	0	159	2,422
1940-1941	147	0	4	0	0	151	2,573
1941-1942	188	0	5	0	0	193	2,766
1942-1943	188	0	1	0	0	189	2,955
1943-1944	148	0	0	0	1	149	3,104
1944-1945	49	0	2	0	0	51	3,155
1945-1946	47	0	4	0	0	51	3,206
1946-1947	170	0	34	0	0	204	3,410
1947-1948	352	0	33	0	0	385	3,795
1948-1949	484	0	41	0	1	526	4,321
1949-1950	829	0	53	0	2	884	5,205
1950-1951	602	0	68	0	6	676	5,881
1951-1952	377	0	51	0	5	433	6,314
1952-1953	238	0	15	0	1	254	6,568
1953-1954	189	0	19	0	3	211	6,779
1954-1955	216	0	14	0	4	234	7,013
1955-1956	207	0	12	0	1	220	7,233
1956-1957	342	0	26	0	3	371	7,604
1957-1958	405	0	22	0	0	427	8,031
1958-1959	508	0	38	0	3	549	8,580
1959-1960	486	0	55	0	1	542	9,122
1960-1961	517	0	56	0	1	574	9,696
1961-1962	583	0	63	0	6	652	10,348
1962-1963	557	0	95	0	3	655	11,003

**Historical Degrees Awarded by Degree Program Level
Academic Years 1873-74 through 2015-16**

Academic Year	Baccalaureate	Undergraduate Certificate	Master's	Graduate Certificate	Doctorate	Total	Cumulative Total
1963-1964	616	0	124	0	7	747	11,750
1964-1965	583	0	181	0	12	776	12,526
1965-1966	604	0	223	0	16	843	13,369
1966-1967	614	0	191	0	18	823	14,192
1967-1968	657	0	246	0	19	922	15,114
1968-1969	737	0	251	0	28	1,016	16,130
1969-1970	893	0	301	0	49	1,243	17,373
1970-1971	947	0	466	0	43	1,456	18,829
1971-1972	894	0	425	0	58	1,377	20,206
1972-1973	879	0	335	0	55	1,269	21,475
1973-1974	888	0	336	0	39	1,263	22,738
1974-1975	765	0	274	0	42	1,081	23,819
1975-1976	752	0	265	0	27	1,044	24,863
1976-1977	709	0	239	0	46	994	25,857
1977-1978	760	0	209	0	31	1,000	26,857
1978-1979	804	0	177	0	30	1,011	27,868
1979-1980	916	0	187	0	22	1,125	28,993
1980-1981	873	0	199	0	27	1,099	30,092
1981-1982	1,029	0	180	0	16	1,225	31,317
1982-1983	1,102	0	269	0	22	1,393	32,710
1983-1984	1,257	0	256	0	22	1,535	34,245
1984-1985	1,355	0	306	0	25	1,686	35,931
1985-1986	1,254	0	286	0	36	1,576	37,507
1986-1987	1,094	0	291	0	44	1,429	38,936
1987-1988	950	0	299	0	37	1,286	40,222
1988-1989	892	0	271	0	39	1,202	41,424
1989-1990	792	0	295	0	52	1,139	42,563
1990-1991	702	0	271	0	63	1,036	43,599
1991-1992	697	0	298	0	59	1,054	44,653
1992-1993	756	0	298	0	58	1,112	45,765
1993-1994	808	0	305	0	66	1,179	46,944
1994-1995	739	0	317	0	60	1,116	48,060
1995-1996	717	0	304	0	65	1,086	49,146
1996-1997	834	0	332	0	59	1,225	50,371
1997-1998	743	0	338	0	61	1,142	51,513
1998-1999	779	0	291	0	44	1,114	52,627
1999-2000	743	0	317	0	46	1,106	53,733
2000-2001	685	0	366	0	42	1,093	54,826
2001-2002	742	0	366	22	45	1,175	56,001
2002-2003	743	0	414	20	51	1,228	57,229
2003-2004	757	0	502	70	61	1,390	58,619
2004-2005	731	0	440	83	66	1,320	59,939
2005-2006	744	0	392	75	74	1,285	61,224
2006-2007	834	1	356	127	63	1,381	62,605
2007-2008	910	3	430	164	63	1,570	64,175

**Historical Degrees Awarded by Degree Program Level
Academic Years 1873-74 through 2015-16**

Academic Year	Baccalaureate	Undergraduate Certificate	Master's	Graduate Certificate	Doctorate	Total	Cumulative Total
2008-2009	920	2	426	250	50	1,648	65,823
2009-2010	997	1	411	278	51	1,738	67,561
2010-2011	997	4	517	282	65	1,865	69,426
2011-2012	1,077	2	567	319	70	2,035	71,461
2012-2013	1,118	0	579	435	95	2,227	73,688
2013-2014	1,141	3	551	401	70	2,166	75,854
2014-2015	1,307	14	675	404	95	2,495	78,349
2015-2016	1,378	9	688	427	109	2,611	80,960

Source: OIRA Degree File.